
NEWSLETTER 
Summer 1 

Friday 27th  

May 2016 

Blakesley Hall 
Primary School 

DATES YEAR/CLASS EVENT 

Friday 27 May  Whole school School closes for half term 

Monday 6 June  Whole school Children return to school  

Monday 6 June  Year 6 Behaviour Policy Launch  9.15am (Year 6 Parents only) 

Thursday 9 June  September 2016 Reception Induction day for parents for New Reception Children 

Monday 20 June  Reception Sports Day 

Tuesday 21 June  Year 1 & 2  Sports Day 

Wednesday 22 June Year 3 & 4 Sports Day 

Thursday 23 June  Whole school School closed for EU Elections 

Friday 24 June Year 5 & 6  Sports Day 

27th 28th & 30th June Reception Ash End Farm Trips 

Wednesday 29 June  Year 6 Secondary Transfer Induction Day 

Thursday 30 June  -  Friday 1 July  Year 4 (selected children) Scout Camp Residential Trip -  Coventry 

Tuesday 19 July Year 6 End of year performance  6.00pm  -  7.00pm  

Thursday 21 July Year 6  Party    5.30pm - 7.30pm 

Thursday 21 July  Whole school School closes for Summer holidays 

Tel: 0121 783 2148  Website: www.blakesley.bham.sch.uk  WEBSITE NEWS—You can follow us on twitter @BHPS_1  

Our Value Word this month is Tolerance - Making Links: seeing connections 

between events and experiences and building patterns with them.  

 

 

 

 

Reminder: Dinner money needs to be paid 
for in advance on Monday mornings. 

Weekly Dinner Money is £10.75. Please 
put it in a sealed envelope, with your 

child’s name, class and amount and bring 
it to school. If dinner money is not 

received on Monday you will be asked to 
provide your child with a packed lunch 

from Tuesday. We are looking to trial an 
online payment system in the near future. 

Keep an eye out for correspondence. 

Attendance Celebration  
Week Beginning  KS1 KS2 

18.04.16 RR 97.6% 5B 100% 

02.05.16 2B 97.8% 5A 97.8% 

09.05.16 1A 98% , 2B 98% 6SM 99% 

Attendance Facts 

‘At primary school, pupils who miss just 14 days of schooling 

between the age of 7 and 11 are 25% LESS likely to achieve 

Exceeding, in literacy and numeracy, than those with NO 

absence’.  This is ONLY 3.5 days per year.  



A BIG THANK YOU TO YEAR 2 

Year 2 had a fund raising day on 
Wednesday 25th to raise money 

for their charity, Barnardos. 
They dressed up in their 

pyjamas and had lots of fun 
playing games to raise money.  

The children 
managed to 

raise a 
whopping 
£80.00 for 
Barnardos. 


